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Bulletin 3140-17 

 
 

DATE:   June 9, 2009 
 

TO:    Authorized Distribution Agents 
   Executive Staff 
   

FROM: Michigan Liquor Control Commission  
 

SUBJECT: Fiscal Year 2009 State of Michigan Furlough Days 
 

Under Executive Order 2009-22 that reduces state spending, the Michigan Liquor Control 
Commission (MLCC) will be closed on the following State of Michigan furlough days: 

  
Friday, June 19, 2009 
Monday, July 6, 2009 
Friday, July 24, 2009 
Friday, August 7, 2009 
Friday, August 21, 2009 
Friday, September 4, 2009 

 
Authorized Distribution Agents (ADAs) must send to the MLCC licensee orders taken on 
Thursday June 18, 2009 no later than Monday June 22, 2009.  Also, no later than  
Monday, June 22, 2009, ADAs must send to the MLCC licensee orders taken on Friday  
June 19, 2009 through Sunday June 21, 2009 in a separate file from the orders taken on 
Thursday June 18, 2009.  Therefore, by Monday June 22, 2009, the MLCC should 
receive two files:  one for June 18, 2009 licensee orders and one for June 19-21, 2009 
licensee orders. 

 
ADAs must send to the MLCC licensee orders taken on Thursday, July 2, 2009 no later 
than Tuesday, July 7, 2009.  Also, no later than Tuesday, July 7, 2009, ADAs must send  
to the MLCC licensee orders taken on Friday July 3, 2009 through Monday July 6, 2009 
in a separate file from the orders taken on Thursday, July 2, 2009.  Therefore, by  
Tuesday, July 7, 2009, the MLCC should receive two files:  one for July 2, 2009 licensee  
orders and one for July 3-6, 2009 licensee orders. 

 



   
 

 

ADAs must send to the MLCC licensee orders taken on Thursday July 23, 2009 no later 
than Monday July 27, 2009.  Also, no later than Monday, July 27, 2009, ADAs must send 
to the MLCC licensee orders taken on Friday July 24, 2009 through Sunday July 26, 
2009 in a separate file from the orders taken on Thursday July 23, 2009.  Therefore, by 
Monday July 27, 2009, the MLCC should receive two files:  one for July 23, 2009 
licensee orders and one for July 24-26, 2009 licensee orders. 

 
ADAs must send to the MLCC licensee orders taken on Thursday August 6, 2009 no later 
than Monday August 10, 2009.  Also, no later than Monday, August 10, 2009, ADAs 
must send to the MLCC licensee orders taken on Friday August 7, 2009 through Sunday 
August 9, 2009 in a separate file from the orders taken on Thursday August 6, 2009.  
Therefore, by Monday August 10, 2009, the MLCC should receive two files:  one for 
August 6, 2009 licensee orders and one for August 7-9, 2009 licensee orders. 

 
ADAs must send to the MLCC licensee orders taken on Thursday August 20, 2009 no 
later than Monday August 24, 2009.  Also, no later than Monday, August 24, 2009, 
ADAs must send to the MLCC licensee orders taken on Friday August 21, 2009 through 
Sunday August 23, 2009 in a separate file from the orders taken on Thursday August 20, 
2009.  Therefore, by Monday August 24, 2009, the MLCC should receive two files:  one 
for August 20, 2009 licensee orders and one for August 21-23, 2009 licensee orders. 

 
ADAs must send to the MLCC licensee orders taken on Thursday, September 3, 2009 no 
later than Tuesday, September 8, 2009.  Also, no later than Tuesday, September 8, 2009, 
ADAs must send to the MLCC licensee orders taken on Friday September 4, 2009 
through Monday September 7, 2009 in a separate file from the orders taken on Thursday, 
September 3, 2009.  Therefore, by Tuesday, September 8, 2009, the MLCC should 
receive two files:  one for September 3, 2009 licensee orders and one for September 4-7, 
2009 licensee orders. 

 
If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Pam Hamilton in the 
Financial Management Division at 517-322-1379. 

 
 
 


